
/ ic,.. W 423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AN0 QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE-AND AS RECEIVE0 QUALITY 

1 REPORTING MONTH ocl-97 3 NAME, TITLE 8 TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMlTrEO ON THIS FORM JAKSMLTH. A CCOUNTANT 18131 868-5822 

2 REPORTING COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 4 SIGNATURE OF OFFiciAL SUEMiTriNG REPORTL\L-\ u %\, 
JOHY3fAROINO. JR CONTROLtER ~- 

LINE SHIPPING 
No_ PLANT NAME SUPPLIER NAME - 
(a) lb) IC) (d) 

1 ANCLOTE BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA, FL 

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA, FL 

2-aAUTarv 

4 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC HOUSTON, TX 

6- 

7 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL CENTRAL OIL COMPANY, INC TAMPA, FL 

8 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL GEO TECH CORPORATlON ATLANTIC BEACH. FL 

9 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM COM PLANT CITY. FL 

10 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL MFM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY REOOICK, FL 

11 EARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC HOUSTON, TX 

12 EAYBORO PEAK'ERS COASTAL FUELS MARKETING PORT MANATEE, FL 

13 CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA, FL 

14 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA FL 

15 OEBARY PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA, FL 

16 OEBARY PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA, FL 

1- N B B E M W E S  

f f l Y  
U L  I 

- 0  

0 0  c o  
0-0 

8 O  

5. DATE COMPLETED: 

PURHCASE DELIVERY 
L!Xfwm 

le) 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

(0 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOE TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOE TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOE PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

FOE PLANT 

FOB PLANT 

11110197 

DELIVERY 
L ! K E  

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

10197 

TYPE 
911 

Ih) 

F02 

F02 

FOB 

FOB 

FOB 

FOB 

FOB 

FOB 

F02 

F02 

F02 

F02 

F02 

SULFER BTU DELIVERED 
CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME I 
a 

(i) 

0.45 

0.45 

1.82 

0.88 

0.47 

0.49 

0.42 

1.09 

0.45 

0.45 

0.45 

0.45 

0.04 

lB!!&&_LBh$L 
0)  lk) 

140.680 708 

140.880 4.246 

155,482 225,397 

151,429 24,613 

142.857 2.587 

142.857 18,274 

140.333 2,612 

157,681 450.127 

139,688 9.099 

140.880 2.655 

140,680 1,413 

140,680 7.865 

140.183 6.283 

PRICE 

(1) 

826 7797 

$26 9794 

W R l I L  

$17 71 10 

$20 0003 

$15 3644 

$15 8893 

$152541 

$18 5445 

$27 8539 

827 1067 

$28 8170 

827 1682 

827 5962 



FF,, FORM 423-1 

1 REPORTING MONTH 

2. REPORTING COMPANY: 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FJEL 01- FOR ELECTRIC PANTS 
ORlG N VO-UME DEL VEREO PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUA- Ty 

Q&97 3 NAME, T TLE h TELEPHOlvE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON COhCERlvlNG DATA 
SUBMITTED ON ThlS FORM JAN SM TH. AGCOLEITAhT (8.3W-56U 

F W A  POWFR CORPORA TlON 4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT: ‘<$--A L9-s+, 
J ~ S C A R D I N O ,  JR., CONmLLER 

5. DATE COMPLETED: 11110197 
SULFER BTU DELIVERED 

SHIPPING PURHCASE DELNERY DELIVERY TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 
J a N L  NPE !2xAIua J A I Q ! ! A B , l h l w &  MMl 

(d) (4 0 lh) (i) (i) (k) (1) 

LINE 
NQ PLANT NAME SUPPLIER NAME 
(a) (b) (C) 

1- ES 

2-uvERE S 

2-na N” U C c r V E R l m  

”” 
~ NTIDELIVERIES 

23 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT FOUR WAY OIL COMPANY, INC CAIRO, GA MTC FOBPLANT 

24 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT STEUART PETROLEUM CO JACKSONVILLE, FL MTC FOBPLANT 

25 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT SELLERS OIL COMPANY BAINBRIDGE, GA MTC F O B P M  

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT TEXPAR ENERGY, INC VALDOSTA. GA MTC FOBPLANT 

27 SUWANNEE PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY 

W S  

3- m u  
31 P 

BAINBRIDGE. GA MTC FOBPLANT 

10197 FO6 0.55 

10197 F06 2.71 

10197 Fog 2.10 

10197 F06 1.84 

10197 F02 0.19 

141.119 1.264 

151.190 912 

152,058 6,663 

152.955 14.784 

140.269 7.972 

$166598 

f20.2727 

$20 8219 

f19.3751 

127.4082 



FPSC FORM 423-1 (»)

1. REPORTING MONTH:

2. REPORTING COMPANY:

LINE

NQ. ELAULNAME

M 0>)

1 ANCLOTE

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS

3 BARTOW

4 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL

5 BARTOW PEAKERS

6 BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL -UNIT 1

7 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

8 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

9 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

10 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

11 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL

12 BAYBORO PEAKERS

13 CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH

14 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH

15 DEBARY PEAKERS '

16 DEBARY PEAKERS

17 HIGGINS STEAM PLANT

18 HIGGINS PEAKERS

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

QctSZ

ELQRIDAEOWER^QBEQBAJJOJJ

3. NAME, TITLE & TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN_5M!TH.ACCQLINIAJiT_{8Ja) 866-5622

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT:

5. DATE COMPLETED: 11/10/97

SyPPl.lER.NAME
(c)

INVOICE NET

AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT

($) m d)

INVOICE

DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE

LOCATION DATE Q1L IBblsl _U/BbU_
(d) (o) (0 (9) (h) (<) 0) 00 (I) (m) M

708 $25.4294 $18,004.05 $180.0300 $17,824.02

$105,793.05

$25.1752

$24.9159

$0.0000

$0.0000

$25.1752

4.246 $25.1677 $106,862.20 $1,069.1500 $24.9159

JSJHN SCARDINO, JR., CONTROLLER

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT

NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO

PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL

EfflftO _X$iBbO (i/BbD _iS/BfeQ_
(o)

$0.0000

$0.0000

ADDITIONAL

TRANSPORT OTHER DELIVERED

CHARGES CHARGES PRICE

__(«BbD (8BM LVBbO_
(P) (<?) to

$0.7326 $0.8719 $26.7797

$1.1951 $0.8684 $26.9794

BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

NO DELIVERIES

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC FOBTERMINAL 10/97 F06

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

CENTRAL OIL COMPANY. INC. FOBTERMINAL 10/97 F06

GEO TECH CORPORATION FOBTERMINAL 10/97 F06

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM COM FOB TERMINAL 10/97 F06

MFM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY FOBTERMINAL 10/97 F06

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC FOBTERMINAL 10/97 F06

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

225,397 $17.6410 $3,976,227.01 $0.0000 $3,976,227.01 $17.6410 $0.0000 $17.6410 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0700 $17.7110

24,613 $19.9302 $490,542.87 $0.0000

2,587 $15.2930 $39,562.96 $0.0000

18,274 $15.6179 $285,401.56 $0.0000

2.612 $15.1828 $39,657.47 $0.0000

450.127 $18.4745 $8,315,857.10

9.099 $26.9839 $245,526.24

2,655 $25.1672 $66,818.94

1,413 $24.8717 $35,143.74

7.865 $24.9575

6.283 $25.3787

$668.2000

$351.4500

$196,290.70 $1,962.8900

$159,454.32 $1,550.2800

$490,542.87 $19.9302 $0 0000

$39,562.96 $15.2930 $0.0000

$285,401.56 $15.6179 $0.0000

$39,657.47 $15.1828 $0.0000

$0.0000 $8,315,857.10 $18.4745 $0.0000

$0.0000 $245,526.24 $26.9839 $0.0000

$66,150.74 $24.9155 $0.0000

$34,792.29 $24.6230 $0.0000

$194,327.81 $24.7079 $0.0000

$157,904.04 $25.1319 $0.0000

$19.9302

$15.2930

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0701

$0.0714

$20.0003

$15.3644

$15.6179 $0.0000 $0.0714 $15.6893

$15.1828 $0.0000 $0.0713 $15.2541

$18.4745 $0.0000 $0.0700 $185445

$26.9839 $0.0000 $0.8700 $27 8539

$24.9155

$24.6230

$1.3220

$1.3237

$0.8692

$0.8703

$27.1067

$26 8170

$24.7079 $1.5910 $0.8694 $27.1682

$25.1319 $1.5936 $0.8708 $27 5962



MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRICPLANTS
DETAIL OF INVOICEAND TRANSPORTATIONCHARGES

FPSC FORM 423-1 (•)

J

1. REPORTING MONTH:

2. REPORTING COMPANY:

Qct-SZ

/ER CORPORATION

3. NAME. TITLE 4 TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA
SUBMITTEDON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH. ACCOUNTANT (813)^866-5622

(A
4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT

LINE

NQ.

(a)
ELANJLNAME

(b)

SUPPLIER NAMf
(c)

19 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

20 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT NO DELIVERIES

21 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

22 RIO PINAR PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

23 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT FOUR WAY OIL COMPANY. INC.

24 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT STEUART PETROLEUM CO.

25 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT SELLERS OIL COMPANY

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT TEXPAR ENERGY. INC.

27 SUWANNEE PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY

28 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL NO DELIVERIES

29 TURNER STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES

30 TURNER PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

31 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA NO DELIVERIES

5. DATE COMPLETED:

INVOICE INVOICE
DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT

LQCATJQM DATE OIL JBUsL _ff/BbD_ _($j
(<0 (e) (I) (g) (h) (i)

11/10/97

FOB PUNT 10/97 F06

FOB PLANT 10/97 F08

FOB PLANT 10/97 F06

FOB PLANT 10/97 F06

FOB PLANT 10/97 F02

1.264 $165883

912 $20.2028

6.663 $20.9644

14.784 $19.3037

7.972 $25.3727

$20,967.57 $0.0000

$18,424.99 $0.0000

$139,685.60 $1,396.9000

$285,385.87 $0.0000

$202,271.51 $1,976.7200

JOHN SCARDINO. JR.. CONTROLLER

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL

NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OTHER DELIVERED
AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES PRICE

(J) O/flbD _JS/BbQ (&Bbft_ ($/BbO _£MbO C$/BbQ_ _1S/Bb0_
(k) (I) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (i)

$20,967.57 $16.5883 $0.0000 $16.5883 $0.0000

$18,424.99 $20.2028 $0.0000 $20.2028 $0.0000

$138,288.70 $20.7547 $0.0000 $20.7547 $0.0000

$285,385.87 $19.3037 $0.0000 $19.3037 $0.0000

$200,294.79 $25.1248 $0.0000 $25.1248 $0.0000

$0.0000 $0.0715 $16.6598

$0.0000 $0.0699 $20.2727

$0.0000 $0.0672 $208219

$0.0000 $0.0714 $19.3751

$1.4127 $0.8707 $27.4082



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2

SPffiff®

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

L iCPCtft oJ2Q
Delmar J. Clark Jr.ASenior Regulatory :inancial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Transpor

Effective

Purchase

Total

Transpor

tation

F.O.B.

Plant
I As Received C oal Quality I
Percent Btu Percent Percent

Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I) (m)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC UR 36,755 $24.45 $17.19 $41.64 1.08 12,768 7.78 6.57

2 Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 LTC UR 36,254 $28.24 $17.19 $45.43 1.04 13,174 6.75 6.00

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC UR 49,396 $22.30 $17.32 $39.62 1.04 12,283 9.83 6.79

4 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC UR 19,547 $23.82 $17.32 $41.14 1.13 12,801 10.19 5.57

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 STC UR 19,333 $23.82 $17.32 $41.14 1.13 12,801 10.19 5.57

6 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 S UR 9,256 $21.25 $18.33 $39.58 1.15 12,344 10.78 6.41

7 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 S UR 49,321 $24.02 $17.32 $41.34 1.27 13,081 7.28 5.59

8 Transfer Facility N/A LTC OB N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC 36,755 $23.94 $0.00 $23.94 $0.00 $23.94 $0.51 $24.45

2 Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 LTC 36,254 $27.87 $0.00 $27.87 $0.00 $27.87 $0.37 $28.24

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC 49,396 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30

4 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC 19,547 $23.45 $0.00 $23.45 $0.00 $23 45 $0.37 $23.82

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 STC 19,333 $23.45 $0.00 $23.45 $0.00 $23.45 $0.37 $23.82

6 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 S 9,256 $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 $0.00 $21.00 $0.25 $21.25

7 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 S 49,321 $23.50 $0.00 $23.50 $0.00 $23.50 $0.52 $24.02

8 Transfer Facility N/A LTC N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

oKFiDant

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Jelmar J. Clark Jr.,I Senior Regulatory | Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B.

Transpor Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons <$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (P) <q>

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 Bell, Ky UR 36,755 $24.45 N/A $15.35 $1.84 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.19 $41.64

2 Arch of Kentucky 08,Ky,095 Harlan, Ky UR 36,254 $28.24 N/A $15.35 $1.84 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.19 $45.43

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 Floyd, Ky UR 49,396 $22.30 N/A $15.48 $1.84 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17,32 $39.62

4 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 Knott, Ky UR 19,547 $23.82 N/A $15.48 $1.84 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.32 $41.14

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 19,333 $23.82 N/A $15.48 $1.84 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.32 $41.14

6 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 Knott, Ky UR 9,256 $21.25 N/A $16.49 $1.84 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $18.33 $39.58

7 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 Letcher, Ky UR 49,321 $24.02 N/A $15.48 $1.84 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.32 $41.34

8 Transfer Facility N/A Plaquemines

Parrish, La

OB N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

SPECIFIED
MNFIBENTIAl

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Fjnanci

Transpor-

Line Mine Purchase tation

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture 08,Va,105 LTC UR 57,110

2 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 LTC UR 9,563

3 Ashland Coal, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC UR 9,789

4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky,195 S UR 29,437
5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08,Ky,195 MTC UR 39,350

6 Knott/Floyd Land Company 08,Ky,071 S UR 5,749
7 Knott/Floyd Land Company 08,Ky,119 S UR 3,833
8 Transfer Facility N/A LTC OB 204,724

nancial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Total

Transpor

tation

F.O.B.

Plant

Effective I As Received Coal Quality I
Purchase Percent Btu Percent Percent

Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%)

(g) (h)

$34.82 $17.17

$27.78 $17.30

$27.96 $16.94

$24.00 $17.30

i$26.35 $17.30

$22.05 $17.30

$22.05 $17.30

$42.86 $8.27

(i) (k) (I) (m)

$51.99 0.72 12,343 9.93 6.98

$45.08 0.68 12,779 9.29 6.56

$44.90 0.71 13,422 7.10 4.35

$41.30 0.67 13,118 6.77 6.71

$43.65 0.65 13,201 6.64 6.17

$39.35 0.66 12,026 12.34 6.40

$39.35 0.66 12,026 12.34 6.40

$51.13 0.68 12,548 9.90 6.20



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

SPEC!
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Line

No. Supplier Name

a) (b)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture

2 Franklin Coal Sales

3 Ashland Coal, Inc.

4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

6 Knott/Floyd Land Company
7 Knott/Floyd Land Company

8 Transfer Facility

Mine

Location

(c)

Purchase

Type

(d)

Tons

(e)

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I)

08,Va,105 LTC 57,110 $34.82 $0.00 $34.82 $0.00 $34.82 $0.00 $34.82

08,Ky,195 LTC 9,563 $27.17 $0.00 $27.17 $0.00 $27.17 $0.61 $27.78

08,Ky,195 MTC 9,789 $26.45 $0.00 $26.45 $0.00 $26.45 $1.51 $27.96

08,Ky,195 S 29,437 $24.00 $0.00 $24.00 $0.00 $24.00 $0 00 $24.00

08,Ky,195 MTC 39,350 $26.35 $0.00 $26.35 $0.00 $26.35 $0.00 $26.35

08,Ky,071 S 5,749 $22.00 $0.00 $22.00 $0.00 $22.00 $0.05 $22.05

08,Ky,119 S 3,833 $22.00 $0.00 $22.00 $0.00 $22.00 $0.05 $22.05

N/A LTC 204,724 $42.86 $0.00 $42.86 N/A $42.86 N/A $42.86



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No.

(a)

Supplier Name

(b)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture

2 Franklin Coal Sales

3 Ashland Coal, Inc.

4 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

5 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

6 Knott/Floyd Land Company

7 Knott/Floyd Land Company

8 Transfer Facility

Transpor-

Mine Shipping tation

Location Point Mode Tons

(0 (d) (e) (f)

CLLte
Delmar J. Clark Jr.,vSenior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans-

Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading

Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate

($/Ton) <$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(g) (h) (k)

Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B.

Barge Water Related tation Plant

Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

($/Ton) ($/Ton) (S/Ton) ($/Ton) (S/Ton)

(m) (n) (P) (q)

08,Va,105 Lee, Va UR 57,110 $34.82 N/A $15.35 $1.82 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.17 $51.99

08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 9,563 $27.78 N/A $15.48 $1.82 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.30 $45.08

08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 9,789 $27.96 N/A $15.12 $1.82 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $16.94 $44.90

08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 29,437 $24.00 N/A $15.48 i $1.82 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.30 $41.30

08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 39,350 $26.35 N/A $15.48 : $1.82 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.30 $43.65

08,Ky,071 Floyd, Ky UR 5,749 $22.05 N/A $15.48 $1.82 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.30 $39.35

08.Ky.119 Knott, Ky UR 3,833 $22.05 N/A $15.48 ; $1.82 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.30: $39.35

N/A Plaquemines

Parrish, La

OB 204,724 $42.86 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $8 27 $51.13



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT SPEGfFira
FIBEIITIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

~~t^ tJL** -OC. o« *0? CV
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Fmpncial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2 Pen Coal Company

3 Pen Coal Company

4 Pen Coal Company

5 Stafford Coal Co.

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal

7 Kentucky May Coal Co.

8 Orion Resources, Inc.

9 Diamond May Coal Co.
10 Coal Network, Inc.

11 Coal Network, Inc.

12 Riverwood Coal Sales

Transpor-

Mine Purchase tation

Location Type Mode

(0 (d)

Tons

(f)

Effective

Purchase

Price

($/Ton)

(g)

Total

Transpor

tation

Cost

($/Ton)

(h)

F.O.B.

Plant

Price

($/Ton)

(i)

Percent

Sulfur

(%)

(j)

As Received Coal Quality

Btu

Content

(Btu/lb)

(k)

Percent

Ash

(%)

(I)

Percent

Moisture

(%)

08, Wv, 005 LTC TR&B 39,096 ::$28.02 . $4;7;::32 $45.34 0.74 12,769 11.03 4.48

08, Wv, 099 MTC B 9,667 ;:5':!.30;;20 $17.32 $47.52 0.64 12,672 8.76 6.57

08, Ky, 071 MTC B 6,449 ^ $30.20 $17.32 $47.52 0.64 12,672 8.76 6.57

08, Wv, 099 MTC B 15,632 :^$3Q:2Q $ 1 7.32 $47.52 0.64 12,672 8.76 6.57

08, Ky, 195 STC B 19,613 $23,28 •::' $ 1 7132;: $40.60 0.64 12,648 8.70 6.23

08, Ky, 119 S B 11,511 $22.08 $17.32 $39.40 0.65 12,334 9.55 7.04

08, Ky, 133 S B 1,643 $23.74 $41.06 0.63 12,605 11.37 4.53

08, Wv, 005 s B 3,465 $22,78 ::;:::.$^7;V3;2.:: $40.10 0.69 13,223 9.13 3.59

08, Ky, 119 s B 9,102 $23 56 $17.32 $40.88 0.68 12,719 8.29 6.79

08, Wv, 059 s B 11,083 $20.47 $17 32 $37.79 0.64 12,303 9.51 7.37

08, Wv, 059 s B 6,486 $20.57 ' ::£i;7-S2 $37.89 0.64 12,303 9.51 7.37

08, Ky, 195 s B 5,046 $21.53 ;:!= :&$Kv: $38.85 0.62 12,336 10.47 6.15



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2 Pen Coal Company

3 Pen Coal Company

4 Pen Coal Company

5 Stafford Coal Co.

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal

7 Kentucky May Coal Co.

8 Orion Resources, Inc.

9 Diamond May Coal Co.

10 Coal Network, Inc.

11 Coal Network, Inc.

12 Riverwood Coal Sales

Mine

Location

(c)

Purchase

Type

(d)

Tons

r

Delmar J. Clark Jr., S<Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) <$/Ton) ($/Ton)

(f) (a) (h) (j) (k) (I)

08, Wv, 005 LTC 39,096 $27;.43"; $0.00 $27.43 $0.00 i;:::V;$27.43: • ,$0>59:: $28 02

08, Wv, 099 MTC 9,667 $29 79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29 79 $0 41 $30.20

08, Ky, 071 MTC 6,449 $29,79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29 79 r:$OAi:. $30.20

08, Wv, 099 MTC 15,632 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 :•: ;$pi41;:: $30.20

08, Ky, 195 STC 19,613 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 i:, :• $22-50 : $0.78 $23 28

08, Ky, 119 S 11,511 $22.00;::; $0.00 $22.00 $0.00 IP- $22:00; ;;:;$o;08:. :•;.;•: $22-08

08, Ky, 133 S 1,643 :;: "£> ?<& -'3 £y.': $0.00 $24.35 $0.00 $24.35 ($0.61) $23.74

08, Wv, 005 s 3,465 $21.50 $0.00 $21.50 $0.00 $21.50 . $1;28..; ::;:::.$22,78

08, Ky, 119 s 9,102 :k$23.15'.: $0.00 $23.15 $0.00 a: $23.15 • : $0;41 . • • $23,56

08, Wv, 059 s 11,083 $20.35 $0.00 $20.35 $0.00 $20.35 -...: $0.12- $20.47

08, Wv, 059 s 6,486 $20.45 $0.00 $20.45 $0.00 P $20.45 . ,$0,12- $20.57

08, Ky, 195 s 5,046 $21 45 $0.00 $21.45 $0.00 $21.45 $0.08 $21,53



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

on) Mnprft

mun

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr..(Senior RegulatorylFinancial Analyst

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans-

Transpor Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B.

Barge Water Related tation Plant

Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 0) (h)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08, Wv, 005 Boone, Wv TR&B 39,096 $28.02 N/A

2 Pen Coal Company 08, Wv, 099 Wayne, Wv B 9,667 $30.20 N/A

3 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 071 Floyd, Ky B 6,449 $30.20 N/A

4 Pen Coal Company 08, Wv, 099 Wayne, Wv B 15,632 $30.20 N/A

5 Stafford Coal Co. 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 19,613 $23.28 N/A

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky B 11,511 $22.08 N/A

7 Kentucky May Coal Co. 08, Ky, 133 Letcher, Ky B 1,643 $23.74 N/A

8 Orion Resources, Inc. 08, Wv, 005 Boone, Wv B 3,465 $22.78 N/A

9 Diamond May Coal Co. 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky B 9,102 $23.56 N/A

10 Coal Network, Inc. 08, Wv, 059 Mingo, Wv B 11,083 $20.47 N/A

11 Coal Network, Inc. 08, Wv, 059 Mingo, Wv B 6,486 $20.57 N/A

12 Riverwood Coal Sales 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky B 5,046 $21.53 N/A

(i)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

(k) (n) (o) (P) (q)

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $45.34

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $47.52

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $47.52

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $47.52

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $40.60

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $39.40

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $41.06

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $40.10

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $40.88

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $37.79

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $37.89

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.32 $38.85



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst 
1813) 824-6491 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number ltons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility TTI Systems, Inc. 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AN0 QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst 
1813) 824-6491 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

P 
a e l m a r  J. Clark Jr.!Sen 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

la1 lb) (cl Id) (e) If) (g) lh) li) lj) (k) 11) lm) 

_ _ _  _ _ _ N O N E  = = =  



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst 
(813) 824-6491 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report ~. 

D 
lmar J. Clark Jr., benior Regulatory Fidancial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND (IUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. October 1997 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst 
(8131 824-6491 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1997 New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for Line Month Plant Generating 
No. Reported Name 

(a1 Ibl 

Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(CI  (dl (el ( f l  18) (h) (i) (jl (k) (11 (m) 


